
École Laura Secord School 

Weekly Reminder 
       

September 23 – 27  
WEEK AT A GLANCE  

LUNCH PROGRAM.  Parents/Guardians/Caregivers, please ensure your child(ren)‘s lunch kit and water 
bottle are clearly labelled with their name and home room number.  

Many of these items get lost at lunch hour for a variety of reasons. If clearly labelled, we can return 
them to the correct students. 

Non-Labelled items go into the lost and found. It is the student’s responsibility to recover them 

 

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 23– Day 3 

 

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24 - Day 4 

• Tuesday, September 24, 2024- Picture Day - Individual and Classroom Photos 

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 25 - Day 5 

 

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 26 - Day 6  

 

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 27 - Day 1 

Reminder please hand in the following to the classroom teachers: 

• Community Walk/Outdoor Learning permission slips (Urgent as classes are going on fall walks) 

• Lunch Program permission slips 

• Student Fees  

 

LOOKING AHEAD… 

• Monday, September 30, 2024 – National Day for Truth & Reconciliation. School Closed. 

• Friday, Oct 4, 2024- VOLUNTEERS NEEDED! Terry Fox Run 1-2:30pm. No volunteer certification 
needed 

• Friday, Oct 18, 2024- First Fun Food of the School Year 

• Thursday, Oct 31, 2024- Gr. 6 Immunization Clinic Date 9 AM – 12 PM 

• Monday, November 11, 2024 – Remembrance Day. School Closed. 

• Wednesday, November 13, 2024 - Retake Picture Day 

• Winter Break Monday, December 23 – January 3, 2025. No Classes. 

• Monday, January 6, 2025 – School Reopens 

 

Next Non-Instructional Day (No Classes):  

• Wednesday, October 9, 2024 – Non-Instructional Divisional Inservice 

• Friday, October 25, 2024 – MTS PD Day 

• Friday, November 22, 2024- Parent Teacher Conference 

• Friday, December 13, 2024- Laura Secord (only) Non-Instructional Day 

• Friday, January 31, 2025  

• Friday, March 14, 2025- Parent Conference 

• Friday, April 11, 2025 

• Friday, May 9, 2025 

• Monday, June 9, 2025- Laura Secord (only) Non-Instructional Day 

Volunteers Needed! 

Tuesday Sept 24 - Picture Day 9am- Noon or 1-3pm. Volunteer certification needed 

Please email melina.chow@gmail.com if you can help out 


